P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2022.09.20 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
FEC40 - 48 S 05 - HC

 FEC40 Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2022.09.20 Page 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range Output
Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load Input Current
@No Load
Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load
Min. Load Full Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA % μF
FEC40-12S1P5 9 ~ 18 1.5 0 8000 110 84 45000
FEC40-12S1P8 9 ~ 18 1.8 0 8000 110 82 37700
FEC40-12S2P5 9 ~ 18 2.5 0 8000 110 84 27000
FEC40-12S3P3 9 ~ 18 3.3 0 8000 175 86 21000
FEC40-12S05 9 ~ 18 5 0 8000 225 86 13600
FEC40-12S12 9 ~ 18 12 0 3333 255 86 2360
FEC40-12S15 9 ~ 18 15 0 2666 310 87 1510
FEC40-12D12 9 ~ 18 ±12 ±144 ±1800 30 85 ±1200
FEC40-12D15 9 ~ 18 ±15 ±112 ±1400 35 85 ±750
FEC40-12D3305 9 ~ 18 3.3 / 5 0 4000 / 4000 325 85 11000 / 6800
FEC40-12T3312 9 ~ 18 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 215 84 13000 / ±330
FEC40-12T3315 9 ~ 18 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 230 84 13000 / ±110
FEC40-12T0512 9 ~ 18 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 280 86 6800 / ±330
FEC40-12T0515 9 ~ 18 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 255 86 6800 / ±110
FEC40-24S1P5 18 ~ 36 1.5 0 8000 40 81 45000
FEC40-24S1P8 18 ~ 36 1.8 0 8000 40 83 37700
FEC40-24S2P5 18 ~ 36 2.5 0 8000 40 86 27000
FEC40-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 3.3 0 8000 60 87 21000
FEC40-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 0 8000 80 89 13600
FEC40-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 0 3333 70 88 2360
FEC40-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 0 2666 85 89 1510
FEC40-24D12 18 ~ 36 ±12 ±144 ±1800 20 87 ±1200
FEC40-24D15 18 ~ 36 ±15 ±112 ±1400 20 87 ±750
FEC40-24D3305 18 ~ 36 3.3 / 5 0 4000 / 4000 80 86 11000 / 6800
FEC40-24T3312 18 ~ 36 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 65 85 13000 / ±330
FEC40-24T3315 18 ~ 36 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 65 85 13000 / ±110
FEC40-24T0512 18 ~ 36 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 60 87 6800 / ±330
FEC40-24T0515 18 ~ 36 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 75 87 6800 / ±110
FEC40-48S1P5 36 ~ 75 1.5 0 8000 25 82 45000
FEC40-48S1P8 36 ~ 75 1.8 0 8000 25 84 37700
FEC40-48S2P5 36 ~ 75 2.5 0 8000 25 86 27000
FEC40-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 3.3 0 8000 35 88 21000
FEC40-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 0 8000 40 90 13600
FEC40-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 0 3333 50 89 2360
FEC40-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 0 2666 50 89 1510
FEC40-48D12 36 ~ 75 ± 12 ±144 ±1800 15 87 ±1200
FEC40-48D15 36 ~ 75 ± 15 ±112 ±1400 15 87 ±750
FEC40-48D3305 36 ~ 75 3.3 / 5 0 4000 / 4000 45 88 11000 / 6800
FEC40-48T3312 36 ~ 75 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 35 86 13000 / ±330
FEC40-48T3315 36 ~ 75 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 35 86 13000 / ±110
FEC40-48T0512 36 ~ 75 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 30 88 6800 / ±330
FEC40-48T0515 36 ~ 75 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 40 88 6800 / ±110
* The output requires a minimum loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage these
devices, however they may not meet all listed specification.
* Any condition of dual output (3.3Vout, 5Vout) rated Iout current do not exceed 8A of total output currents.
 FEC40 Series